

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22751/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 04/12/2006 in CWP No. 6752/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB FINANCE CORPORATION AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H. Raghavendra Rao, Adv.
Ms. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdol, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Stand over to 12th February, 2009 for final disposal.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master